# 507054891 01/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEHO SYSTEMTECHNIK GMBH	12/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEHO VERMÖGENSVERWALTUNGS GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	FRANKENSTRASSE 7-11
City:	KREUZWERTHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97892

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10201866

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-863-9991

Email: iris.fennell@houstonllp.com
Correspondent Name: J. GRANT HOUSTON
Address Line 1: HOUSTONHOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 1666 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 12
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0001.0061US1/SEH1036PWOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. GRANT HOUSTON		
SIGNATURE:	/grant houston/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0001.0061US1 Confirmatory Assignment - US 10201866#page1.tif

PATENT 507054891 REEL: 058530 FRAME: 0184

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

toţ	For good and valuable consideration, the rece	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, pa	id
SEHO	Systemtechnik GmbH	(hereinafter called Assignor)	

the said Assignor hereby confirms the sale and assignment on AND SEHO Vermögensverwaltungs GmbH & Co. KG

SEHO Vermögensverwaltungs GmbH & Co. KG Frankenstraße 7-11 97892 Kreuzwertheim Germany

**RECORDED: 01/03/2022** 

all its right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 10,201,866 issued February 12, 2019 for a Method And Soldering Device for Selective Soldering with at Least One Solder Nozzle and Another Functional Element Which are Moved Synchronously by a Movement Device.

Signed at //C/1248thCity.
this /12 day of December . 2021.

SEHO Systemtechnik GmbH

PATENT REEL: 058530 FRAME: 0185